are to be entered into by the COUNTY with the other consultant firms listed, together with 

the CONSULTANT, on the list of consultant firms attached hereto as Appendix A. The total 

amount payable by the COUNTY for all the Agreements combined shall not exceed a 

cumulative maximum total value of Twenty-two Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($22,200,000), which “Not to Exceed Sum” hereinafter shall be referenced as the “NTE 

Sum”.  

It is understood and agreed that there is no guarantee, either expressed or implied, 

that all or any specific portion of this maximum NTE Sum will be authorized under the On-